



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No. 1785/2025/Dean R-A3/KUHS

Date: 31-01-2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Inviting applications to be registered as Recognised PhD Supervising Guides under KUHS - 2025 reg: Ref: Section 5 of the PhD Regulation 2018.

Applications are invited from eligible Candidates to be registered as Recognised PhD Supervising Guides under KUHS. Kindly refer to the section 5 of the revised PhD Regulations 2018 of KUHS, available under the link provided in the 'RESEARCH' section of the University website to check the eligibility criteria.

<u>Fees</u>		
Sl No.	Particulars	Fee
1	Application Fee	Rs. 1575/-

Schedule for submission of application

Sl No.	Date	Registration Process	
1	15/02/2025	Starting of online submission of applications for Recognition of PhD Supervising Guide.	
2	15/03/2025	Last date of online submission of applications for Recognition of PhD Supervising Guide	
3	29/03/2025	Last date for receiving the duly signed print out of completed online application form, downloaded, along with self attested hard copies of certificates in proof of the eligibility, Concerned Council registration Certificate and other documents to the University	

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

General Instructions

1.**The link for Online Registration will be available on the website www.kuhs.ac.in, from 15/02/2025**. Please use the online link for submitting the application. After updating the Personal, Academic, Employment, Experience and publications details in concerned pages, go for the remittance of application fee of Rs.1575/ using the online link provided. After payment of fee, the application is to be finally submitted and print out taken for further verification.

2.Duly signed print out of completed online application form downloaded, along with self attested hard copies of Research Papers & Educational qualifications and Bonafide Original Certificate of Employment, self attested copies of Experience certificates in proof of the eligibility; Concerned Council registration Certificate(if available) as per KUHS PhD regulations 2018, should be submitted to the University on or before 29/03/2025, 5 pm. addressed to **the Dean Research, KUHS, Mulangunnathukavu, Medical College P.O, PIN-680596.**

Dean Research

To, KUHS Website

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com